

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region X
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CITY



August 10, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 257, s. 2023

TRANSITION OF NEW URL OF DIVISION WEBSITE

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent CID and SGOD Chief Education Supervisors

Education Program Supervisors Public Schools District In-Charge

Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads

All Others Concerned

This Division

- 1. This Office, through the Information and Communication Technology Unit (ICTU), announces an update regarding the URL of our Division website. Constantly aiming to streamline operations and improve accessibility, this Office will be transitioning our Division website from https://depedtangub.net to https://depedtangub.deped.gov.ph.
- 2. To ensure seamless transition, this Office directs all personnel to update their bookmarks and references to enhance efficiency and improve collaboration.
- 3. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

SHAMBAEH A. ABANTAS-USMAN, PhD, CESE

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

OIC - Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

aff

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects:

ICT WEBSITE



Address: Anecito Siete St. Mantic, Tangub City

Telephone: (088) 530 - 5988